Coat Rack

Installation Manual




0PRE-INSTALLATION PREPARATION----------------- 01
1-1Reading -------mmm s oo oo e e e e e 01
1-2Thank you for choosing our products ----------------------- 03
1-3 Package contents-----------mmmmmmm oo 03
1-4 Precautions ----=====-mmmm oo e 03
1-5Suggestion —=--mmmmmmmm e e 03

QINSTALLING MODULES --------------mmmommoeeeee oo 04
2-1 Parts List ======mmm e 04
2-2 Product Assembly Diagram------==========mmmmmmmmmmmeo 05
2-3Assembly Steps-----------mmmmm oo 06

€ CUSTOMER SERVICE - 15

OPROBLEMS YOU MAY ENCOUNTER -------vrnemeeee 16



LEN |
/\\ warNING

The product must be assembled by adult before use.

Serious or fatal injury may occur from unexpected assembly or use.

1. During the assembly process, keep all parts away from babies or children.

2. Always securely fix this product to the wall. Make sure the wall area to be drilled is free from hidden
electrical wires, water and gas pipes.

. Use of tip-over restraints may only reduce, but not eliminate the risk of tip-over.

. Unless specially designed to accommodate, do not set heavy objects on top of this product.

. Place the heaviest items on the lowest layer.

. Never allow children to climb or bump drawers, doors or shelves.

Merci d'avoir acheté notre produit. S'il vous plait contactez-nous si vous avez des difficultés
avec assemblage ou besoin de piéces de replacement.

ATTENTION

Le produit doit étre assemblé par un adulte avant utilisation.

Des blessures graves ou mortelles peuvent survenir a cause de I'assemblage ou I'utilisation inattendue.

1. Pendant le processus de montage, gardez toutes les pieces loin des bébés et des enfants.

2. Fixertoujours sécuritaire ce produitau mur. Assurez-vous que lazone du mur a percerest libre de fils
électriques cachés, de conduites d'eau et de gaz.

3. L'utilisation de dispositifs de retenue pour le renversement ne peut que réduire, mais pas éliminerlerisque
de renversement.

4. Sauf si spécialement congu pour accueillir, ne posez pas d'objets lourds au sommet de ce produit.

5. Placez les articles les plus lourds sur la tablette la plus basse.

6. Ne laissez jamais les enfants grimper ou cogner sur les tiroirs, les portes ou les étageres.

Grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto. In caso dei problemi durante I'assemblaggio o la
sostituzione, si prega dicontattarci senzaesitazione.

A AVVERTIMENTO

Il prodotto deve essere assemblato da un adulto prima dell'uso.

L'Inaspettato montaggio potrebbe provocare i lesioni gravi o mortali.

1. Durante I'assemblaggio, metti tutti i parti fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

2. Sempre fissare saldamente questo prodotto alla parete. Assicurarsi che I'area della parete sia libera dai
cavi elettrici nascosti, i tubi dell'acqua e del gas.

. La restrizione punta-over puo ridurre il rischio di punta-over ma non puo eliminarlo.

. A meno che con I'appositamente progettato, Non deporre gli oggetti pesanti sul piano superiore

. Posiziona le robe piu pesante al piano inferiore.

. Non permettere i bambini di scalare o battere i cassetti, le porte o gli scaffali.

Ul bW

[oa TN E, I OV )



| DE_
/\ warnuNG

Der Produkt muss vor Gebrauch von einem Erwachsenen zusammengebaut werden.

Bei unerwarteter Montage oder Verwendung kénnen schwere oder tddliche Verletzung auftreten.

1. Legen Sie in den Montageprozess alle Teile weg von Babys oder Kindern.

2. Befestigen Siedieses Produktimmer sicheran der Wand. Um sicherzusetellen, dassderzubohrende
Wandbereich entfernt von verdeckten Stromkabeln, Wasser- und Gasleitungen ist.

3. Die Verwendung von Kippsicherungen kann die Gefahr eines Kippens nur verringern, jedoch nicht
beseitigen.

4. Setzen Sie bitte keine schweren Gegenstande auf dieses Produkt, es seidenn, dass das Produkt speziell

fir die Unterbringung konzipiert wird.
. Legen Sie bitte die schwersten Gegensténde auf das unterste Regal.
. Erlauben Sie nie Kindern, auf Schubladen, Turen oder Regale zu klettern oder zu knallen.

Gracias por adquirir nuestro producto. Por favor, pongase en contacto con nosotros si tiene dificul-
tades con montaje o necesidad de repuestos.

A ADVERTENCIA

El producto debe ser ensamblado por un adulto antes de su uso.

Se pueden producir lesiones graves o fatales debido al montaje o uso inesperado.

1. Durante el proceso de montaje, mantenga todas las piezas alejadas de bebés o nifios.

2. Fije siempre este producto de forma segura a la pared. Aseglrese de que el area de la pared a
perforar esté libre de cables eléctricos ocultos, tuberias de agua y gas.

3. El uso de restricciones de vuelco solo puede reducir, pero no elimina el riesgo de que se vuelque.

4. A menos que esté especialmente disefiado para acomodarse, no coloque objetos pesados encima
de este producto.

5. Coloque los articulos mas pesados en el estante mas bajo.

6. Nunca permita que los niflos se suban o golpeen los cajones, puertas o estantes.

o ;i



Thank you for choosing our products \\\

Before assembly, please read this Installation Manual first, and check according to Parts List to
make sure all parts are included.

Package contents \\\

Garment rackwith drawers Assembly tools Installation Manual

Precautions \\\

ALDLE

Avoid long-term direct Keep away from sharp ~ Pay attention to avoid Note that the wall to
sunlight exposure. objects. over-tightening be drilled has no

fasteners,or they may hidden electrical

induce cracking within wires, water pipes
the board. and gas pipes.
When assembling the  This product must be Never allow childrento  Keep infants/children
product, be careful of  assembled by anadult stand, climb orhangon away from assembled
iron frames oriron before use. drawers, doors or parts to avoid
pipes hitting people. shelves.

Suggestion NN\\N

D i

00:60
The installation For convenience Assemble it by
takes60 minutes and safety, we selecting the drill

recommend two to our manual
people to assemble  mounting
specifications




N\

Parts List

B

x1

x2

x1

|| B

x1

x2

x2

x4

10|

x1

x1

x2

x5

x14] M6x40

x3|M3.5x12

x1

x2

x1

x3

@_..és

c
o
a3
w o
==
c 2
<o

X12 M6x23F M6x28

M6x12

x4 M4XIOF

M6

%JJ%
-




S
@©
| S
(@)
o
o
—
o]
S
()]
(7))
(7))
<
-+—
O
)
©
(]
—
o




]

(G}
— &
® (G}
¢
(@) B
-xl
(1)

n; @\%
®




0
Q.
(]
=1
(72]
=
2
£
[}
0
0
<

x8

M6x28




0
Q.
(]
=1
n
=
o
£
[}
0
0
<




a
-x2
(V] M )
g !
L x2 ;E] A ¥ Q.. f ', N 0.

0~ | | ' QW/“%V% x2

M5x40 -







M5x40 -

A\

M5x40 -

AN

-1 -



Assembly Steps

-12 -



(72}
Q.
(]
=1
(72]
=
o
£
[}
0
0
<

13-



=z

STEP19

14 -



Quick Response within 24 Hours

If you are still unable to resolve the issue you are

experiencing,please contact us immediately via our support
M email.lt doesn't matter if the product has been installed or

not,our customer support team will respond within 24 hours
and assist you quickly and efficiently. The most efficient way

to confirm your problem to us is to attach a video and
photograph,whichillustrates your product issues.

15—



PROBLEMS YOU MAY ENCOUNTER

4 N
PART | PROBLEM SOLUTION
Parts are missing, You can contact us
defective or having
wrong parts in package
Having issue(s) while
rea\Singglthgiést)r\l’Jvctlion You can contact us and we will get back to you within
ALL or completing the 24 hours. _ _
Product assembly. Or, you can reach us via after-sales email.
Encountering non- If the product is damaged due to non-human causes
human caused damage | please keep the product and send us photos of it. We will
during usage. ascertain the cause of the product damage within 48 hours
and provide you with a satisfactory solution.
Board Surface is broken,| You can contact us and we will get back to you within
scratched or lack of 24 hours.
some screw holes. Or, you can reach us via after-sales email.
The screw holes that 1.Please tighten the screws on the board by 70%, do not
Garment |Taple on the board and | tighten completely.
Rack the Surface steel frame | 2.Adjusting board and steel frame until the screw holes
Surface | gon'tline up. are lined up, then tighten all the screws.
Th t Ki 1. Loosen the screws in the uneven or gap positions;
e garmen trt?cht'fh . | adiust until the desktops are flat and tight, and then
Enevenor?f ;?. a tighten the screws.
as gaps aiter being 2. If your problem still can't be solved, please feel free
bled
assembied. to contact us
The garment rgck s You can contact us and we will get back to you within 24
uneven or not tight hours
Lhe?;giiggfnsbfgzer Or, you can reach us via after-sales email.
1.Check if the screws are tightened.
The product is unstable 2.Read throughout the manual, check are there any parts
Steel after being assembled. | installed incorrectly or missing assembled.
Frame 3.1f your problem still can't be solved, please feel free to
contact us.
Encountering non- If the product is damaged due to non-human
human caused damage causes,please keep the product and send us photos of
during usage. it.We will ascertain the cause of the product damage
within 48 hours and provide you with a satisfactory
solution.
You can contact us and we will get back to you within 24
Drawer | Broken,dirty or missing | hours.
\ Or, you can reach us via after-sales email. P

16 -



Children have died from furniture tip over. To

reduce the risk of furniture tip over:
ALWAYS install tip over restraint provided.
NEVER allow children to stand, climb or
hang on drawers, doors, or shelves.
NEVER open more than one drawer at a
time.
Place heaviestitems in the lowest drawers.




